
Contracts & Procurement 

Invitation for Bid (“IFB”) 
On-Call, As Needed Hazardous Material Abatement Services 

DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0007  

Addendum No. 03 
Issued: August 4, 2022 

This Addendum No. 03 is issued by DGS on August 4, 2022. Except as modified herein, 
the Invitation for Bid (“IFB”) remains unmodified and is hereby published on the DGS 
website. 

Item No. 1 Pre-Bid Conference 

Delete in its entirety: All references to the pre-bid conference date and time found in 
Section [A] cover page and Section [L.4] of the IFB solicitation 
document. 

Replace with:  A Pre-Bid Webinar Event will be held at 2:00 p.m. EST on 
Thursday, August 11, 2022. 

Mandatory Event Registration:  
Potential Bidders shall pre-register to attend the Bid-Bid Web-x 
Conference  
https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?RGID=r4c67e478e13a15c83
7c87b53372a863f 

Event link:  
https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?MTID=mb8bdc2ac40ddfccb6
3cec4b6ffc849b2 

Event No.: 2310 931 2013  
Event Password: snJfz37skA3 Case Sensitive  
Join by Phone: +1-202-860-2110 United States Toll (Washington, DC)
1-650-479-3208 Call-in number (US/Canada)
Access Code: 2310 931 2013

https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?RGID=r4c67e478e13a15c837c87b53372a863f
https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?RGID=r4c67e478e13a15c837c87b53372a863f
https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?MTID=mb8bdc2ac40ddfccb63cec4b6ffc849b2
https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?MTID=mb8bdc2ac40ddfccb63cec4b6ffc849b2


Addenda No. 03 | DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0007 
On-Call, As Needed Hazardous Material Abatement Services 
 
Page 2 of 3 
         

 
Department of General Services 2000 14th Street, NW, Washington D.C. 20009 

 

Item No. 2   Electronic Bid Submission 
 
Delete in its entirety: All references to electronic bid submission date and time found in 

Section [A] cover page and Section [L.13] of the IFB solicitation 
document. 

 
Replace with: Bids must be submitted into the Department’s Vendor Submission 

Portal no later than the closing date and time, 10:00a.m. on 
Thursday, August 25, 2022. The Department will not accept late 
bids, modifications to bids, or requests for withdrawals after the 
exact closing date and time.  

  
Item No. 3 Public Bid Opening  
 
Delete in its entirety: All references to the public bid opening date, time and meeting event 

link and passwords found in Section [A] cover page and Section 
[L.17] of the IFB solicitation document. 

 
Replace with: The District shall make publicly available the name of each bidder, 

the bid price, and other information that is deemed appropriate. The 
Department will host a Webinar public bid opening at 2:00 p.m. on 
Thursday, August 25, 2022. 

 
 Event Registration:  

Potential Bidders shall pre-register to attend the Public Bid Opening 
Web-x Conference  
https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?RGID=rba2506785b3df26d7
cef5e44f055d62d 
 
Event link:  
https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?MTID=m7d31e8d71ac7817d
c69d0513023ba153 
 
Event No.: 2314 273 5878  
Event Password: 7tjPDFyft33 Case Sensitive  
Join by Phone: +1-202-860-2110 United States Toll (Washington D.C.)  
1-650-479-3208 Call-in number (US/Canada)  
Access Code: 2314 273 5878 

 
 
 
 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 

https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?RGID=rba2506785b3df26d7cef5e44f055d62d
https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?RGID=rba2506785b3df26d7cef5e44f055d62d
https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?MTID=m7d31e8d71ac7817dc69d0513023ba153
https://dcnet.webex.com/dcnet/j.php?MTID=m7d31e8d71ac7817dc69d0513023ba153


Addenda No. 03 | DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0007 
On-Call, As Needed Hazardous Material Abatement Services 
 
Page 3 of 3 
         

 
Department of General Services 2000 14th Street, NW, Washington D.C. 20009 

 

 
 
___________________________   August 4, 2022  
Domonique L. Banks Date 
Contracting Officer 
Supervisory, Contract Specialist 
 
 

~End of Addendum No. 03~ 
 
 
 

ashley.willis
Stamp


	DCAM-22-NC-IFB-0007
	Issued: August 4, 2022
	This Addendum No. 02 is issued by DGS on August 4, 2022. Except as modified herein, the Invitation for Bid (“IFB”) remains unmodified and is hereby published on the DGS website.
	Item No. 1  Pre-Bid Conference
	Delete in its entirety: All references to the pre-bid conference date and time found in Section [A] cover page and Section [L.4] of the IFB solicitation document.

